

**M.A.C.C.Case No. -31 of 2020**  
**CNR. No. WBUD01-000239-2020**  
**J.O Code-WB00762**

**11/20.04.2021:**

Today is fixed for SR and AD.

No steps taken by the parties.

One SR against OP/Owner is received from which it appears that notice was duly served. Same be kept with the record.

In view of the resolution dated 13.04.2021 passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order due to non availability of vehicles as large number of vehicles are involved in the West Bengal Assembly Election process, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned.

To 06.07.2021 for SR of Ins.Co and necessary order.

D/C,

ADJ, FTC-II,Raiganj

Addl. Judge,MACT.  
Fast Track Court-II, Raiganj, U/D.