

M.A.C.C Case No. -31 of 2020
CNR. No. WBUD01-000239-2020
J.O Code-WB00891

13/18.11.2021:

Today is fixed for SR of Ins Co and necessary order.

Petitioner takes steps through her Ld. Advocate.

SR of OP/Owner has already received after duly served.

OP/Owner did not appear today.

Considering the pandemic situation an opportunity is given to the OP/Owner.

Ld. Advocate for the OP/Ins Co appear before the Court and filed Vakalatnama alongwith a petition with a prayer for time to file W. S.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 14.02.2022 for appearance of OP/Owner and Petitioner and W. S by OP/Ins Co.

D/C,

ADJ, FTC-II,Raiganj

Addl. Judge,MACT.
Fast Track Court-II, Raiganj, U/D.