

M.A.C.C Case No. 31 of 2020  
CNR. No. WBUD01-000239-2020  
J.O Code-WB00891

15/03.06.2022:

Today is fixed for appearance of OP/Owner and petitioner and W. S by OP/Ins Co.

Petitioner is ready through her Ld. Advocate.

By filing a petition OP/Ins Co has prayed for time to file W. S. Prayer is considered and allowed.

SR in respect of OP/Owner has already been received.

Despite availing several opportunities OP/Owner neither appeared before this court nor filed any W. S. Let the case be heard exparte against OP/Owner.

To 14.07.2022 for W. S by OP/Ins Co as last chance and exparte against OP/Owner.

D/C,

ADJ, FTC-II,Raiganj

Addl. Judge,MACT.  
Fast Track Court-II, Raiganj, U/D