

M.A.C.C Case No. -31 of 2020  
CNR. No. WBUD01-000239-2020  
J.O Code-WB00891

19/04.03.2023:

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is ready through his Ld. Advocate.

OP/Ins Co files WS after serving of copy.

By filing a petition, OP/Ins Co has prayed for vacating exparte order and acceptance of WS.

Prayer is considered and allowed. WS is accepted.

Petitioner files an amended petition after serving of copy. Let it be kept with record.

To 30.03.2023 for hearing of amended petition.

Addl. Judge,MACT.  
Fast Track Court-II, Raiganj.