

WBUD010002392020



M A C C/31/2020
Rina Talukdar Vs. Dilip Molla

23/23.11.2023:

Today is fixed for evidence of PW.

Petitioner is ready through her Ld. Advocate.

The witness (PW-1) Smt Rina Talukdar and (PW-2) Sri Muniraddin Ahammed is examined in full and released.

The certified copy of of **Formal FIR** of the Kushmandi PS Case No 06/2019 dt 16.01.2021,marked as **Exhibit-1**.Certified copy of **Written Complaint** of the Kushmandi PS Case No 06/2019 dt 16.01.2021. marked as **Exhibit-2.. Charge Sheet being No 06/2019 dt 16.01.2019,is marked as Exhibit-3. Seizure list dt 30.08.2019,Exhibit-4. . Photocopy of Insurance policy being No OG-18-2414-1843-00000070 ,Exhibit-5**.Post-Mortem Report PS U/D No 41 of 2018 **Exhibit-6**. Certificate of Superintendent of District Hospital disclosing that the PM Relates to deceased **Satyajit Talukdar** is marked **Exhibit-6/1(With Objection)**.**Admit card WBBSE is marked Exhibit-7.Admit card of BA Part-1 Exhibit-8.My Aadhar card No 9680 8008 7497 is Exhibit-9**

A petition is filed from the side of the petitioner praying for further witnesses stating in the petition.

Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix 12.02.2024 for evidence of further PWs.

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS