

WBUD010002392020



M A C C/31/2020

Rina Talukdar Vs. Dilip Molla

31/09.07.2025:

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-2.

No steps taken by the parties.

A resolution dated **08.07.2025** passed by the Raiganj Bar Association is received with requisite to not to pass any adverse order owing to "BANGLA BANDH" called by the "CPIM party.

The case is adjourned.

To 30.10.2025 for further evidence of PW-2.

(Madhumita Roy)(WB00699)

ADJ FTC-II, in-charge, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS